1919 — 2019 — — FRESNO HISTORICAL SOCIETY

MEDIA ALERT

Contact: Elizabeth Laval, President elaval@valleyhistory.org (559) 217-2798 cell

FRESNO HISTORICAL SOCIETY ANNOUNCES NEW LEADERSHIP Elizabeth Laval joins as President with a new vision to lead 100-year-old organization into the new century

WHAT: **Press Event and Reception**

WHERE: Kearney Mansion Veranda

> 7160 W. Kearney Blvd. Fresno, CA 93706

WHO: Fresno Historical Society Board of Trustees

with new organization President, Elizabeth Laval

Fresno Historical Society Members &

Members of the Media

WHEN: September 10, 2019

TIME: 3:00 PM

WHY: Introduce the new President for Fresno Historical Society,

> Elizabeth Laval, who will discuss her vision for the future of the organization. Elizabeth comes to the Society with an extensive

background in Fresno history and non-profit organization

management. She is from a fifth generation Fresno family and

is the great-granddaughter of Pop Laval, having been the

President of the Pop Laval Foundation for more than a decade.

Details: Press event will be followed by a Champagne Toast in the

Mansion Parlor with light refreshments.

###